














Donnita Latrice Washington

State Accounting Office

ol =z )

Fiscal Ludercihip far Georgla

Direct Deposit Notification Form
(To be signed by all new hires and rehires on and after May 1, 2010)

In accordance with the Mandatory Direct Deposit policy issued May 1, 2010, as a condition of
employment, a person hired or rehired to a position in a State organization on or after May 1, 2010, and
who is paid by the PeopleSoft HCM central payroll system (system) administered by the State
Accounting Office (SAO), is required to accept all payroll related payments by direct deposit. The
complete policy, and related documents, can be found on SAOQ' website at the foliowing location:
State Accounting Office Accounting Policy Manual.

Tunderstand that as a condition of employment, because [ am a new hire or rehire applicant, I must comply with the policy
and enroll in direct deposit using the Employee Self Service (ESS) feature of the system within 30 days of being hired
or rehired and remain enrolled in direct deposit during the tenure of my employment. [ understand that I can apply for an
exemption from this requirement as Provided by the policy. Iunderstand that if I am'not granted an exemption, I may

be subject to dismissal.

Employee Name (Please Print) Donnita Latrice Washington

Employee Signature: _M wg),é/c Date: {2/ 3/19

Yo be completed by employing ‘:df‘g':iliization:

Employee ID Numbe-__ Position Title: Correctional Officer

Hiring Organization Name: Central State Prison

Hiring Supervisor or HR Official: Brenda Adams

Copy 1 - Organization Human Resources Office
Copy 2 - Employee '
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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONS HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

POST OFFICE BOX 1529
FORSYTH, GEORGIA 31209
PHONE 478-992-5211
FAX 478-992-5207

Brian P. Kemp Timothy C. Ward
Governor Commissioner

Benefits Acknowledment Form:

New Hire/Rehire Orientation Open Enrollment

I, Oanmd_‘g WQ&L|gghy\ Employee ID#

do hereby acknowledge that Ihave received information as it pertains to State Health
Benefits Plan (Health Insurance) and Georgia Breeze (Flexible Benefits). I have also been
given information on how to access the benefits portals for both websites; as well as, videos,
that are available via Captiva or DOAS website. If I'm a new hire, I understand I have 30
days from the date of hire to enroll with my benefits through SHBP and GaBreeze.

Check all that apply:

0 SHBP Enrollment Portal — Quick Reference Guide

m] Electronic Enrollment for New Hire-( https://myshbp.adg.com/shbg[)

Registration Code: SHBP-GA
Flexible Benefits Program — Quick Reference Guide

o Electronic Enrollment for New Hire (http://www.g abreeze.ga.gov)

Contact Phone numbers:

)

SHBP - 1-800-610-1863

GaBreeze -1-877-342-7339

_ ek, W LA LQ/QV/IC?

Signature of Acknowledgemént Date

Cc:  Personnel File
Central Office Records Management



EMERGENCY CONTACT(S)
Employee Name_Donnita Latrice Washington Employee 1D # 01104954

PRIMARY CONTACT

Contact Namo

Relationship to Employee: Mo

Home Address and Telephone (Same Address/fHome Phone as Employee)
Address 1:

Address 2.

Address 3:

City:

County: »
State: ‘ Zip: | Phone Number:
Additional Phones
Phone Type: (Circle One)  Business @mPager Fax | Numbe
Phone Type: (Circle One) @ Cellular  Pager Fax Numbe

ADDITIONAL CONTACT . ..., - j
Contact Name: '

Relationship to Employee: i

Home Address and Telephone (Same Address/Home Phone as Employee) Yes D NOD
Address 1:

Address 2:

Address 3:

City: o e e AR

County:

State: } Zip: Phone Number:

Additional Phones )

Phone Type: (Circle One)  Business  Cellular _Pager Fax | Number:

Phone Type: (Circle One) Business Cellular Pager Fax Number:

PRI R A

ADDITIONAL CONTACT

Contact Name:
Relationship to Employee:

Home Address and Telephone (Same Address/Home Phone as Employee) Yes‘jNoEI (Circle One)
Address 1: '

| Address 2;
Address 3:
City: '
County:
State: i Zip: | Phone Number:
Additional Phaones |
Phone Type: (Circle One)  Business Cellular Pager Fax Number: ’
Phone Type: (Circle One) Business Cellular Pa-gi Fax J_Number: _

edd nE Ep Qrientation/Official Fite Page 10’



GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

. . POSITION/PERSONNEL ACTION REQUEST OATE /2852020
|  EFFECTIVE DATE OF ACTION H
i 020 |
! sz LOCATION Central State Prison PHONE
T INITIATOR Brenda Adams, HR Manager E-MAIL

G 'EMPLOYEE INEFORMATION: (% SUPRORTING PAPERS )i R e R 5
. . Effectiv 09/3012020 EE ispl d
Name Washington,Donnita [J Cormrespondence (Resignation or Adverse Actions) e S P aced on SUSDSNS'O" with Pay

[ Suspension Notice pending investigation.
L1PIF/PMF
p [JMin. Qual. Review Decision

CJpoL 800 Separation Notice
Gender | Femate | Race | Black [00B | %85 | [ otner (Specify):

Maildrop iD #N/A

Is rehire recommended? -
*If No, then attach supporting documentation

1 SUS CAC Disciplinary Action
plnary Teminal Leave Hours To Be Paid: 0
2 _ *Pleass attach verification
Last Day in Pay Status:
3 —
Does action impact a high security supplement?

. T ) i gy A
Position Number ﬁ?;’::::g st':‘b‘:: 00110134 Classified Indicator Unclassifd
Job Code - Job Title - Job Code PSP0O60 Job Title Correctional Ofc 1
Department ID - Facility Name #N/A Department ID 4672060901 Facility Name Central SP-Security Opns
County Code/Name #NIA Zip Code #N/A County 011/Bibb Zip Code 31208
' Code/Name
Semi-Monthly Salary
Pay Grade % Change Pay Grade LF Semi-Monthly Salary $1,210.56

T e B 0 T AR POINTING AUTHOR
Brenda Adams, HR Manager Tracy Jefferson, Warden

Name B S A Date | 9/28/2020 | Name ,gé / - Date | 9/28/2020




'‘GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF

( CORRECTIONS
= Central State Prison
Georgia” 4600 Fulton Milf Road
Macon, Georgia 31208
478-471-2909
Fax: 478-471-2095

Brlan P, Kemp Timothy C., Ward
Governor Commissioner

SUSPENSION WITH PAY

September 28, 2020

Donnita Washinito.

Dear Ms. Washington:

This memo is to advise that you are being placed on Suspension with Pay effective September 30, 2020
pending an investigation.

While you are in a suspensicn with pay status, you will not enter into the working area of Central State Prison
or any Correctlonal Facility within the State of Georgla. Within the time of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday
through Friday, you will remain either at a telephone where you can be contacted or at your place or residence.
You must be able to reach the facilily within one hour of being contacted. Between the hours of 9:00 a.m. to
10:00 a.m., Monday through Friday, you will contact by telephone Brenda Adams, Personnel Manager at
(478) 471-2916.

Your fallure to sirictly comply with the abave described provislons will be consicered separate justification for
adverse actlon.

/Lx ,ﬁ# ‘Z/af/ D02,

Tracy Jeffersqfl, Wacd Date

%, %/28)20

Dannita Washington Date = '
Employee Signature (Signature acknowledges receipt only

cc! Robert Toole, Field Operatlons, Director
Betsy Thomas, Human Resource Director
Cedric Taylor, North Ragtlon Director
Komola Edwards, Commissioner's Designes for Adverse Action
Crystal Hendley, Legal Office Representative
Noel Berkey, CPA Adverse Action Coordinator
Official Personnel Flle / Local Personnel Flle




GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Central State Prison

4600 Fuiton Mill Road
“ ., Macon, GA 31208
GQO‘YQIG." TELE: (478)471-2909
FAX: (478)471-2095
Brian P. Kemp Timothy C. Ward
Governor Commissioner
ADVERSE ACTION PROPOSAL
September 28, 2020

Donnita Washingto

Dear Ms. Washington:

This i8 to advise you of my intention to take the following action against you, This action is being proposed due to your
violation of Policy (104.47) Employee Standards of Conduct on September 27, 2020.

TERMINATION

The proposed adverse actian is subject to revicw by a Disciplinary Panel. You may submit a responsc to the proposed
adverse action for the Panel consideration to the Commissioner’s Designee for Adverse Actions within three business days
from the receipt of this notice. Your response must be in writing. If you wish to request a review in person, it must be an
agreed upon time between 8:00 aun. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday to coordinate your written response, personal
response or both. Please call the following person designated to consider your response:

Konwla M. Edwards
Commissloner's Designee for Adverse Actions
Central HR, Glbson Hall, 2*¢ Floor
P.O, Box 1529
Forsyth, Geargla 31029
{478) 992-5204 Fax (478} 992-5207

You may submit affidavits or other evidence in support of your written response to this proposed adverse action. The
Disciplinary Panel will review this proposed adverse aclion whether or not you submit any response you will be notified of
the Panel declwwmmg within five business days of the review.

Ci/aymam

Tracy Jeh" Wartien Date '
WJ/& q 18/ 26
Donnita Washinglon / Date

(Signature acknowledges receipt only)

Ce: Robert Toole, Field Operations, Director 4
Betsy Thomes, Human Resource, Director
Cedric Taylor, North Regional Director
Komola M. Bdwards, Commissioner’s Designee for Adverse Action
Crystal Hendley, Legal Office Representative
Noel Berkey, CHRM Adverse Action Coordinator
Official and Local Personnel File

Record Retention: Upon completion, this notice shall be retained petmanently in the employee’s official and local personnel
files.




equest rsD:sclblmary Actlon

(Circle appropriate stalus) QLASSJFIEQ . UNCLASS!FIED

EMPLOYEE INFORMATION : R _

Neme: Donnita Washington ' SSH W&

Job Tille: CO1 Hire Date: | Exempl
Non-Exem

FacililyMWork Unit: Supervisor's Name: Shi

Central SP WJaseph Glbson

INCIDENT INFORMATIGN .
Datoof Incident:  9/27/2020 [Reporting Official and Title:

Lt. Joseph Gibson

ON 972772020 WHILE INJJEONTROL, OFFICER WASHINGTON SCRATCHED OFFICER JOHNSON IN THE FACE MULTIPLE TIMES WITH HER

FINGER NAILS. CFFICER WASHINGTON KNOWS THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES ON THE STANDARD CODES OF CONDUCT. THIS TYPE
CF BEHAVIOR WILL NOT BE TOLERATED. | RECOMMEND TERMINATION.

SOP'S, LOP'S, OR POST-ORDERS VIOLATED DURING THEINCIDENT =~ ™ "

Slandard Codes OFf Conduct
(VO10-0003
RIOR DISCIPLINARY:ACTIONS: lNVGLVING THIS EMPLOYEE : -
Charge: Date;
Charge: ' Date:
Charge: Date:

RECOMMENDED:DISCIPLINARY-ACTION {check appropriate box) : =~ ™~

p Salary Reduction %
(pericd of fime)
p Suspension Without Pay, days p
‘Demotion to P Other
p Letter of: (Ptease Circle): Instruction Concemn Reprimand
Chief of Security Signature: _ /4827 (“Zfren Date Submitted: W/ﬁf/

Deputy Warden:

Date Submitted ?/ Zf/ Zd
, /7

A _— Dale Submitted: 7 ZAP/ 220
Appointing Authority’s Signature (%9

ATTACH STATEMENTS TAKEN FROM THE ACCUSED AND ANY WITNESSES, AS WELL AS ANY SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION THAT WOULD
[D IN THE PROMPT DISPOSITION OF THE ACTION.

Record Relention: Retain permanently In the officlal and loca! personnel files.




SQOP 209.04
Attachment 5
4/10/19

WITNESS STATEMEN’I‘

% enbd) Shiber frison |"§fat/ae |™ 11:300m ™"
EMPLO

LASTNAMi FIRST&;AME. MDDLBNf STATE ID NO.
Wash g n%ﬁomm A

NS ON OR ADDRESS :

SWORN STATEMENT

n_eanmvia  \Wdshirg don , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEVENT UNDER QATIE. 4 »
On +k.€, c\bowc?— date and finee. | Was < 1& e

o& fokm&ldf\ come down

"MY Couwnd sheets and st T Sr!foér-}ced Yo se j-amif
the C—a,\\‘_ _owl’s cle asked _n;e.—{; 1T wan
o~ Wollk Yhrew now e” lae 1S 0 her

: - do
.Sadc‘« She sad LT fold her o e T hed do go in each

ou -\ne,\\ A wL,J—':C_ seld Se:n—s , . o
.;"‘:-‘*lik\}wwf ste said ok sk il T Said oL

goc)c\, n'\ah\’ and she sa : - i S5
j:-'\‘b‘d kev-"L wasn '+ bagd howt 4'9004 A@J-@H hevr—
when words Wwere .e)(clf\zsnjﬂcl/ and T—TK%PJ" d’_g Aﬁ
. %’olcl/ 'ﬂW‘ _,/W\ e gy

have «@ 3ooé &?ﬁr/‘;ﬁ& 903’ close~ T stoad wp

o do s W ‘ T 4old her do ged
sle pud her hond M face & hen She. hit
her hand out ' tort foce and thadts W and weuld
me Grst. Johgsar\ L\Aﬁbm;fs\ ‘J‘]/\e,"’\')i{:;;’: e ¢ e -
& qey off oF mes e whs e on
o Ho window and dok o pictuce while she wes b

Ttk har in she came in the bodh T gave Ao

L i e ¥ be a bifch

PAGE1 OF ﬂ* PAGES”

EXHBIT wr PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 9€eg-

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ___ TAKENAT___ DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF BACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THB INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE RITIALED AS "PAGE___ OF ___ PAGES."

WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE L WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE
REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

o)

(Reproduced locally)

Retention Schedule: Upon completion, this form shall be maintained locally for three (3) years, with the Incident Report, and then
destroyed.













Altachment #]

Incident Report 11A04-0002 (203.03)
9/3/12020
X Major Minor
Incident ID: Facility: _ Central State Prison Incident Date:  9/27/2020  Time:[3:50pr  Location/Domm: J Contrul
Reporting Official; Joseph Gibson __Y X N Operator Name:
Did incident result in serious injury? X No _ Staff __ Immnte
Offender Weapon? Y X N Weapon Descriplion:
UseofPorce? Y X N UDFEquipmentUsed? Y X N Taser __ Chewmical _ Fireaon __ Hands-On  _ Other
Does Ihis incident report contain contraband? __YXN If Yes, it was found... _Inside Grounds ___Oulsido Grounds
Is the contraband associated with a throw-over? _ Y XN
Incident Category: Check alf that apply: v
Accident ___Escape ___Inmate Special Transport - Self-Injurious Behavior
___Altempled Suicide ___Escape Altempt ___ Inmate Strip Cell Status ___ Shakedown
__Cell Extraction ___Failore to Execute Policy ___Inmate to Iamate Assaull ____Staff Shakedown
___ Contrmband - Hard . Fight ___Inmate to Staff Assaull X Stpff to Staff Assmil
___Contraband - Nuisance ___ e Incident ___Institutional Drilt ___Suicide
___Death ___Four/Five Point Restraint ___Keys/Tools ___Taking Hostage
___ Disruptive Behavior ___Homicide ___Maintenance Incident ~ ___Unauthorized Contact
___Disruptive Event ___Hunger Strike ___DPersonal Dealings with lnmnle ___ Use of Force
___Drugs ___liness ___PREA - Allegation ___ Visitor lncident
___Bmployce Contact with Bloed ~ ___ Injury ___Prajecting Bodily Fluids ___Wireless Device
___Inmate Internet Violation ___Property ___ Wireless Device Avcessory
's“ Dircetly Invalved
tavolved INMA'TE Name GDC¥H Uor DR Injury Weapon " OoRrR
Alleg.
Witness
___ Involved __ Witness
___ Involved — Witness
. Involved . Witness
- Involved — Witness
__ Iuvolved __ Wimess
. Involved ___ Witness
. lvolved ___ Wilness
__ lnvolved . Witness
Involved StafT Name / Title Employce IDA Race Sex Force Used StafT Equip. Equip. Type
Washiugton, Donnita CO! Black Female NA NA NA
Juhnson, Jouterla C01 Black Female NA NA NA
Jackson, Tanya C02 Black Female NA NA NA
Gihson, Joseph Lt. While Male NA NA NA
WITNESS Namc Number / Tltle YWITNESS Name Number / Title
Namc/Agency Notified Date Time Name/Agency Netified Date Time
Gibson, Joseph Lt, 9/27/2020 11:50PM
Chambers, Pashion Chief Counselor 9/27/2020 11:59PM
Jordan, Janice Unit Monanger 0/28/2020 12:02AM
Reporting Official Signature: sou, Joseph Lt Date: 972772020 Supervisor Signature: Matthews, David Spi. Date:  9/27/2020

WARDEN/ SUPERINTENDENT REVIEW:

Was this incident forwarded for investigation?

_ Yes _ No Warden's Comnients:

Wharden/Superintendent Signature

Date

Retention Schedule: (3) years and then destiroy




ATTACHMENT 5
SOP 11B08-0001(209.04)

4/10/2019

WITNESS STATEMENT

PLACE DATE TIME FILE NUMBER
Central State Prison 9/28/2020 1:21AM

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME EMPOLCYEE STATE ID NO.
Gibson, Joseph _

INSTITUTION OR ADDRESS

Central State Prison 4600 Fulton Mill Rd, Macon, Ga 31028.

SWORN STATEMENT

ON 9/27/2020 AT 11:50PM OFFICER JOHNSON ADVISED OFFICER
JACKSON THAT SHE NEEDED ASSISTANCE INJJBUILDING. AT 11:52
OFFICER JACKSON ADVISED LIEUTENANT GIBSON. UPON ARRIVAL IN
MBUILDING, LIEUTENANT GIBSON DISCOVERED THAT OFFICER
JOHNSON AND OFFICER WASHINGTON HAD BEEN IN AN
ALTERCATION WITH EACH OTHER INJEONTROL. LIEUTENANT
GIBSON ASKED OFFICER WASHINGTON WHAT HAPPENED AND SHE
STATED THAT " OFFICER JOFNSON KEPT REPEATING THE SAME THING
TO OFFICER WASHINGTON AND OFFICER JOHNSON PUT HER FINGER
IN OFFICER WASHINGTONS FACE". OFFICER WASHINGTON ALSO
STATED THAT SHE " ASKED OFFICER JOHNSON NOT TO PUT HER HAND
IN HER FACE AND THATS WHEN OFFICER JOHNSON HIT HER WITH A
CLOSED FIST". OFFICER WASHINTON SUFFERED MINOR SCRATCHES
TO HER RIGHT SIDE CHEEK, LEFT SIDE NOSTRIL AND UNDER HER
RIGHT SIDE EYE. LIEUTENANT GIBSON ASKED OFFICER JOHNSON
WHAT HAPPENED AND SHE STATED "OFFICER WASHINGTON HAD PUT
HER HAND IN HER FACE AND POKED OFFICER JOHNSON IN THE FACE
WHILE STATING " YOU CAN GET THE FUCK ON". OFFICER JOHNSON
SUFFERED TWO SCRATHES UNDER HER LEFT EYE, RIGHT EYE AND A
SMALL LACERATION TO THE INSIDE OF HER BOTTOM LIP.
LIEUTENANT GIBSON SEPERATED BOTH OFFICERS. DUTY OFFICER
WAS NOTIFIED. ALL PROPER SUPERVISORS NOTIFIED. PICTURES WERE
TAKEN.

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
PAGE1OF __I__
10 PAGES

(Reproduced locally)

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ___ TAKEN AT ___ DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING TEHE STATEMENT AND BEINITIALED AS "PAGE ___ OF ___PAGES." WHEN
ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE
SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.




Attachment #2
Supplement Report 11A04-0002 (203.03)

iSfZOZO
Incident ID: Facility: Central State Prison Incident Date:  9/27/2020  Time: 1 £:50pn Location:

Detailed Description:

ON 9/27/2020 AT 11:50PM OFFICER JOHNSON ADVISED OFFICER JACKSON THAT SHE NEEDED ASSISTANCE IN I BUILDING. AT [ 1:52 OFFICER JACKSON
ADVISED LIBUTENANT GIBSON. UPON ARRIVAL IN[JJBUILDING, LIBUTENANT GIBSON DISCOVERED THAT OFFICER JOHNSON AND OFFICER
WASHINGTON HAD BEEN IN AN ALTERCATION W ACH OTHER ONTROL. LIBUTENANT GIBSON ASKED OFFICER WASHINGTON \WHAT
HAPPENED AND SHE STATED THAT * OFFICER JOHNSON KEPT REPEAT E SAME THING TO OFFICER WASHINGTON AND OFFICER JOHNSON PUT
HER FINGER IN OFFICER WASHINGTONS FACE". OFFICER WASHINGION ALSO STATED THAT SHE " ASKED OFFICER JOHNSON NOT TO PUT HER HAND
IN HER FACE AND THATS WHEN OFFICER JOHNSON HIT HER WITH A CLOSED FIST", OFFICER WASHINTON SUFFERED MINOR SCRATCHES TO HER
RIGHT SIDE CHEEK, LEFT SIDE NOSTRIL AND UNDER HER RIGHT SIDE EYE. LIEUTENANT GIBSON ASKED OFFICER JOHNSON WHAT HAPPENED AND
SHE STATED *OFFICER WASHINGTON HAD PUT HER EAND IN HER FACB AND POKED OFFICER JOHNSON IN THE FACE WHILE STATING " YOU CAN
GET THE FUCK ON". OFFICER JOHUNSON SUFFERED TWO SCRATHES UNDER HER LEFT EYE. RIGHT EYE AND A SMALL LACERATION TO THE INSIDE OF
HER BOTTOM LIP, LIRUTENANT GIBSON SEPERATED BOTH OFFICERS. DUTY OFFICER WAS NOTIFIED. ALL PROPER SUPERVISORS NOTIFIED.
PICTURES WERE TAKEN,

U

Reporting Official Signatures Gibson, Joseph Lt Dnte; 972772020 Supervisor Signaturce: Matthews, David Spt. Date: 9/27/2020

Retention Schedule: {3) years and then destroy




SOP 209.04

Attachment 5
4/10/19
WITNESS STATEMENT
PLACE DATE TEVB FILE NUMBER
a Lgal Qo OLOS
\
LASTN FRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME EMPLO STATE ID NO,
INSTITUTION OR ADDRESS o ' -t
Cortral St Crison : : o -
SWORN STATEMENT .

b Tamue  hesnn , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER QATE: (§,y 4] ZIIZo

Quonady, 2350 hows, DF. ekt and A{E_Jol'\mn caled- ;-@r a3sisdenca
{v.b\i\\c&d:}, T rdA»\uk +hhe *"""F‘EL b L Giloser . T LF%‘IE&

BXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT :
1 3 PAGB 1 OF PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HBADING "STATEMENT OF __ TAKENAT ___ DATED CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INTTIALS OF THE PERSON MAXING THE STATEMENT AND BE INIFIALED AS "PAGE___ OF ___ PAGES."
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED QUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE
REVERSE SIDE OF-ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

.

(Reproduced locally)

Retention Schedule: Upon completion, this form shall be maintained locally for three (3) years, with the Incident Report, and then
destroyed.




S LWIEAV L NV, §

Aftachment 5
4{10/19

WITNESS STATEMENT
"tenvral Atate Drison "9 -27-20 | Mmoo
LASTNAME, FIRST MIDDLE‘NAMB M STATE ID NO,
; inDEDD,s gﬁm& Delanae
4600 Futtm Mill Bead, Macon Ga 31208 |
SWORN STATEMENT

: [ALe W .
ohir WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER QATH; T was -

: ;
advised by L+ Gibson o godown v I Building dorin 130
Lockdown C00h+ ‘o ‘F‘IQ,\P O‘?C. W’Gahing—}oh F:Ooh+igo;,d9:'ng' Ofc
Wa&hingbh har\ded Mg he,r‘ couryy pPapers &3 soon aS-J: enrtered

+he oot of [ 2eiding. T then asked ofc Wagn: he.
ready-o coont angd ot Washington replied-Hhay- shg%ug”nﬁagoi
to coont T-ask ofc Washingion Why and she did NO+ respond.Ig
+hen told ofe WashingtonThat we needed +o &t least courtor make.
roonds. Ofc WWashirghon agdin statred that She was hot 0iNg o make
 [[rovns andthat T covld maake roonds if T wWanted 'h).']:ahch “old ofe.
Washington -fhat T was advisedo come tolllBeilding and Coony Ofc
Washington then stated thet She does herown roUNAS. T el ofc Washington
that the way She was Achng wes Lnnecgessany and that T just wanted b
do muy Job, coond fthen T, cover and-tnen head back vp Fhe hill.: L 5"§° :
+ell ofc V¥ as hington-that T have hever diSrespedred her-and Hhe way She. |
WS 00g On Aot Yhe SHuathion was unprofessional . T also advised ofc
Washington Hhat T yoevld be Jeting L. Gibsen Know “Hhadt she did not want
+0 00 coorh Oft Washingtonthen goes -+ 'saythet she didrt care and Hhst |
T could el L Gikson and whoever elae T. ywarted Jo teil. Tthen say to
Ofc Wasm‘hg-fon +hadt This issve She had wHh me was vncalied for and
Qolng on oo Yong and-thed I did noY Kave a problerm with her in any
gort and +Hhat Tl just warvted o do my Jjob and Hhen a0 back vp
+he. :'\\ o My boilding”mhich was .-Bunding. Ofc \Nash';ns_}oh
Stands vp and Strates that ohe did nor givk & fuck about what 1
wad Saying \ph‘x\e inh-‘r!hg In AL -Fac& ar'\d wal Kin_g Jovaras me., |

T then tell ofc '\Nasmng torn Hhat She was hot WorHA osing
ey YOO ONeY, and 4o hot giscespect me. becanse T \de et
EXHIBIT ’ INITIALS OF Tf M'AKII‘{G STATEMENT
\

PAGE 1 OF J PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ___ TAKEN AT ____ DATED CONTINUED," THE BOTTOM OR BACH
ADDITIONAL PAGEMUST BEAR THE INTTIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE___ OF ___ PAGES."
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE | WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE
REVERSE SIDE CF-ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

(Reprotuced locally)

~

Retention Schedule: Upon completion, this form shall be maintained locally for three (3) years, with the Incident Report, and then
destroyed. ’




SOP 209.04
) Attachment 5
4N10/18

mAm(anma) "C]Ohé 'Eihtd"rhing Jo \her ho;-'dis'réspec:}- he)r'. Ofc Washmgjm\
pokes Mme in Hhe Face winile saging “You CAN Oet e ‘ﬁ:cK on?,

L -Fhen posShed ofc V\IaShmB-}Qh back and +old her +ohc>+ pot
her hands onme,-becavee T digrnXd Hovch hex and +oat She
was wrong as hell, We +hen get irvto an arecahion in +e bootn
O'F.- 'E’)o‘x\éi‘ng As T am Standing over ofc Waﬁh‘ahg—}or\)’_[pmﬂed '

her left hana dowr And she grabbed me in +he face witn

her mighy helnd before T pinmed Hhat one down as wel), T
+hen radio fo Lt Gibson 2nd Fell him o get 4o - Boilding

10-18. After waliting For Zbook 10 ming T Hen released Ofc
 Prom -qu_grouhd a0 wa\jrecl for LY. G‘])bSDY\ 4’0

Nashy
get 1o ﬁ- Ruilding. (4. G beon arhved -&-o hzmd\e. +he SHuaton,

é.nc} 0+ Staarermiev\-

AFFIDAVIT

1,_JO i HAVEREAD OR HAVE HAD READ TOME THIS STATEMBENT WHICH BEGINS ONPAGE 1
AND ENDS ON PAGE . XFULLY UNDBRSTAND THE CONDITIONS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THR STATBMENTIS TROE. 1
HAVE INIT/ALED ALL CORRRCTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1HAVE MADE THIS

| STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR. REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITEHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL

INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFULINDUCEMENT. -
S edl

_ of Person Making Statement)

WITNESS ’

.. . e e e e ke e Subsm‘hcdandswmntob:ﬁxroma, & person authorized by law
to administer oaths, this____day of ,20__
’ at
INSTITUTION OR ADDRESS -
. (Signature of Person Administering Oath)

(Typed Name of Person. Administecing Qath)

INSTITUTION OR ADDRESS

(Authority jo Administer Oath)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT N Co. ..
PAGE OF  PAGES

Retention échedula: Upen completion, this form shall be maintained locally for three (3) years, with the Incident Report, and then .
destroyed. . .




SOP 209.04
Attachment §
4/10/19

Y Cenbd) Sater frizon |"8fazfao [P 1) om0
EMPLO

LAerAMi;msr AME, MIDDLE N. STATE ID NO.
Was l% n//Domm A

NS ON OR ADD)

Joos Buiton Mill Ba  Macon A 31208 .

SWORN STATEMENT .

. [aniia \&ML};&%&O&’\ v ,wmwz)m?}mmt.w_ GS\TSTEMEN.TUNDHR%?{;. Finee.
e, | oS Coun AR
ooéc\. thiSoi oc\::;a&, da::wr\ *:b L\"ll; me cound- Tl build,
1 lé&"‘ i!\&r‘ i SLL C.OLMAL lln Vl'i’\e_ bdé(”\j: 30‘..1/;, - )

.W\\/ cound sheeds and st T S'f:%f?vj‘oéizpja‘"aif
the coll outs she asked e s

' w or la—\'cr 'L-
o walkk threw no do W I fold her She
3«4& She sad CT fold her ¥ d ¢ ge In €ac

oold bell N whot 0 s0ld sense T 2 TG e o
.POA A Wy ste sad ok sk W

360& V\‘\a\"r\' ﬂi\C\w sle

| DTy gt theds
T old her T visnd bud howe a good "

o do dhis with her. She gi jl:\jher b ged

sle pud her hond oMy foce T I

her hand Om!' MY éwq‘;»@,.c,e, o.:\d‘}f;&f}-z( W N\A' W!&
Ya lohnsen had me on | oor

nvg'/ 3i—5’<};‘2}§\} ES’— e Here wes a imeche. whe ¢ arg

wos "’\d‘

soid T didn% have ¥ be a bitch |

EXHIBIT WF PERSON MAXING STATEMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2‘ PAGES

Y de window and dok o }”"C'}u’f« yk;l&?l\aﬁ‘q sle sH ) woc%,_/ngJAJ-
y Geg-4if,

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ___ TAKEN AT__ DATED CONTINUED.” THE BOTTOM OF BACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR. THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MARING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "PAGE___ OF __ PAGES.”
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE
REVERSE SIDE OF-ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

(Reproduced locally)

Retention Schedule: Upon completion, this form shall be maintained locally for three (3) years, with the Incident Report, and then
destroyed. .
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i EFFECTIVE DATE OF ACTION [

| 1212/2019 j I

LOCATION Central State Prison

Name
Empl ID
SSN . HE [
Gender | F | Race | ' Asian| [DOB ||Jjij ¢85
¥ .
Maildrop ID | I ‘ 467-(%00018

INITIATOR Brenda Adams, HR Manager

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT. OF CORRECTIONS
POSITION/PERSONNEL ACTION REQUEST

O Correspondence (Reszgnatlon or Adverse Acﬁons)

(O suspension Notice

CIPIF/PMF

11/21/2019 - -

[J Min. Qual. Review Decision
(JpoL 800 Separation Notice

O other (specify):

Is rehire recommended?
*If No, then attach supporting documentation

Terminal Leave Hours To Be Paid. 0

“Please attach verification

Last Day in Pay Status:

Does action impact a high security supplement?

“IWork Schedule - Mon - Fri/Sat-Sun(off)-8.25 hours per

Philadelphia, PA

Military | Not a Veteran
State Tax | Head of House |Federal | Single
Pension | E2GAR-GSEPS Regular

D-Some College

Education Level |

Employee wﬂl be assigned to Work Group. -GDC28NELE.

day until completion of BCOT.

S
A\ S

Brenda Adams, HR Manager T

Name

Date

\Ym
19

Position ! ! Class:ﬂed
Number 00110134 | Indicator
Job Code ITSEOGO ! Job Title Correcticnal Ofc 1
, &
Department iD 46?2060901 Facility Name CentralOS;sSecunty
County | i .
Code/Name " q11IBIbb Zip Code 31208
| Semi-Monthly Salary $1,164.00 R
PayGrade .| | LF " % Change 0.00% e
S W ORKSCHE uu;""ffwﬁ: CSHIET s s i B sw%’i‘ i ‘S‘ff
1 2 a|slls|7]l8e| 9 [10]11{12]13[14[15] - 8-25hrShrft
16 17 -|48]|18|20(21|.22| 23 .24 25) 26 |27(28)29( 30 31 —
e e COMPUETEDIBY. fs o e e pe G s S

Name

Tracy Jefferson, Warden

M TARRO lN* INGAUTHORITY:

//

L






» GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF COR

@2
~ Central State Prison
Pamonnal

i 4600 Fulton Mill Road
Ge,orgla Macan, Georgla 31208
T UT84T12619 _
PR NP S WIS < MV . S L - O 1 — e e U o A Sf o g o 41 0 & = -FM‘?M?f-zogs D L T ey -—..:--—-— p—— - [ ——. -
BdanP Kem Timoihy C. W
Govemar - cao‘n:nyharoh?rd
TO: Ricky Myrick, Assislant Commisaioner @@% '&\‘
THRU: Robert Taole, Director of Fleid Opexations \ 9 © B}
Q o

THRU: Cedrio Taylor, North Reglonal ....-°‘°'
FROM Tﬂcy Jﬂﬁ‘m. Wdrden W °. o’

DATE: November 7, 2019

RE: Approval to Hire Former Probationer — Dorinjta Washlngton._

I am requesting permission lo hire Donnita Washington en applicant for & Correctional Offlcer Tposition, The epplicant
was charged wiih ibe following offénses:

Date Charge Fing! Msposl!

04/06/2018 " Driving while license suapended or revoked Fins $400.08 / Probation 12 months

04/06/2018 Child restraint vialation Fine - $50,00

The applicant’s criminal-hislory since (hose incidenis cantains the folfowlng conviction(s):
Nane

Hinat asition

Date Chayge _
The applicant’s record has een clear sinco this tniguiry.

A copy of tlte GCIC criminal history report end a statement from the applinant ara aitachad explm{ng the cmmataucaa
swrrontding the incidsat

VE/D/xa'?f; N Hﬁﬁ’n i il

( 7 Robert Taole[ - # Dik
Nostlt Rnglhnal Dlmctor Director of Field Operatiofis

] Ly [Lq ‘7.0\‘1

Dato

Assxmnttommlssiomr

Attachiments:
GCIC Criminal History
Disposition (If not indicmd on GCIC)










Georgia' Department of Corrections Employee Hiring Package Form

Please type in your personal information following the instructions that you printed. Yourpersonal

information will be printed in each applicable field on all forms t at you will print when you click the ¢
print button at the bottom of thisform. -

o Field Name/Description | - -~ ApplicantEmployee Data
e | FirstName _Donnita —
MiddieName Latrice | Initial: L
MaidenNeme
LastNzme Washingion

“CoLily of Residence

HoméPhone

WorkPhane

SodajSemﬁtyNumber

Date ofBirth Monith: Year: 1985
Place ofBirth Philadelphia PA

Employee ID (ff Applicabi)

Rae; Black

Gender. female

LETS | Fest S Inches: 2"
Weight 250

‘EyeColor Brown '
HairColor - Brown ‘
Job Tile Correctional Officer f

| Dol K/@é)té/ ll/ad/l(;

‘ Swarn Hiring Pkg Page 4

-““;——_"T"r Rt
. L 4 -




:ERSGA

Employees’ Retirenent
Syslem of Georgin

h:newho Sorve Geargha -

GSEPS Automatcc E

onhnita Washington

ision & Savings Plan (GSEPS) membse
ymatically enrolled in the Peach State
ye-tax salary. This contribution will be «
contribution rate or opt out of the plan e

ve also received the GSEPS Enrollme
erial from my Human Resources officia

)m"-f\ rl\_& \/\}ﬁ..slﬂlhd‘}'"n

1ase print name)

Dol p@/if/

ployee Signature

015

ent Fbrfn

| Georgia State Employees’
m of Georgia, | have been
n rate of 5% of my eligible
d that | may elect to change

w hire informational

Swom Hiring Pkg Page 10







GEORGIAR,

PERY

- LAY

DRIVER'S LICENSE DRIVER'S LICENSE
Sovemor: 20)_ 44 DLNO.058186252 = nos

9 cLass C 4b EXP
2 DONNITA L o
1 WASHINGTON : s

: |
i!
12

N 9a EnD NONE ..
81 4a1ss  08/08/2019
15 sex F 18-EYES
16 HGT 5'-02" 17 WGT

Commissioner: SAMKZ ﬂ‘bu

s DD'389520505800016618

!
- - - i - L L i f——_—: —
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Employment Eligibility Verification

Department of Homeland Security

U.S, Citizenship and Immigration Sellvices

USCIS

Form -9
OMB No. 1615-0047
Expires 08/31/2019

» START HERE. Read Instructlons carefully before compietlng thls form 'l'he lnstrchtlons must be avallable, elther In paper or electronlcally, '

during completlon of this form. Employers are llable for errors in the completion of th1is form.

ANTI-DISCRIMINATION NOTICE: [t is illegal to discriminate against work—authorlzed individuals. Employers CANNOT specify which
~~~~~~ ——document(s) an employee may present to-establish-empioyment authorization and [dentity. The refusai to-hire or continueto employ

e

an individual because the documeniatlon presenled has a future explration date may- also constitute illegal discrimination.-

St
Lest Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Initfal Other Last Names Used (if any)
Washmgton Donnita L

} am aware that federal law provides for imprisonment and/or fines for false statements or use of false documents in
connection with the completion of this form.

I attest, under penaity of perjury, that 1 am {check one of the following boxas):

[] 1. Acitizen of the United States

[[] 2. A noncltizen natlonal of the United States (See instructions)

HEY. lawful permanent resident  (Alien Registration Number/USGIS Number);

OR
2, Form -84 Admisston Number:

1. Allen Registration Number/USCIS Number:

[:] 4. An allen authorized to work  untll (expiration date, if applicable, mm/dd/yyyy):
Some allens may write “N/A" In the expiration date field. {See instructions)

Aliens authorized lo work must provide only one of the follawing document numbers to complete Form 1-9:
An Alien Ragistration Number/JSCIS Number OR Form 1-94 Admission Number OR Foreign Passport Number.

OR
3. Foreign Passport Number:

Country of lssuance:

QR Code - Saction 1
Do Not Wiite In This Space

/ ' | Today's Date (mm/dofyyyy) ’ / / pde) / /r?

lvattest, under pehaity of perjury, that | have assisted in the completion of Section 1 of thls form and that to the hest of my
knowledge the information is true and correct.

Signature of Preparer or Trarstator

i

]

Today's Date (mm/dadlyyyy)

Last Name ('Famify Nams)

First Name (Given Neme)

1

Address (Street Number and Name)

City or Town

Stale ZIP Code

Form 1-9 0711747 N

Page | of'3

et

i TR




Employment Eligibility Verific

Department of Homeland Secur

us.C

afion

ity
itizenship and Immigration Serfvices

USCIS
. Form 1-9
OMB No. 1615-0047
Expires 08/31/2019

Employee info from Seetion 1. m:i;r:;tg:mWName) | Sros:‘:?ge {Qvgn Naffl? . ll\-fl.l. Ciﬂzenshlpllr'nmlgra.tlon Sta?us‘
ListA OR ListB AND LstC
identity and Employment Authorization Identity Employment Authorization
Document Tltle T o “I# Document Title ' ~ DocumentTite
Drivers License ! Social Security Card
Issuing Authority Issulng Authorlty ' Issuing Authority
Georgia i United States
Document Number | Document Number [ Document Number
| 068186252

Expiration Dale (if any)(mm/ddfyyyy)

A Explration Dale (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy) |

o] a1 ) %A

{if any)(mm/ddlyyyy)
A

Document Title

Issuing Authority

Document Number

Expiration Date (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy)

Document Title

lssuing Authorily

Document Number

Expiration Dale (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy)

Additional Information

QR Code - Sgctions 28 3
Do Not Write In This Space

Certification: | attest, under penalty of perjury, that (1) | have examined the document{s} presented by the above-named employee,
(2) the above-listed docusment(s) appear to be genuine and to relate to the employee named, and (3) to the best of my knowledge the

employee is authorized to work in the Unitad States.

The employee's first day of employment {mm/dd/yyyy): 2 (o2 ] 2519 (See instructions for exemptions)

SIgnatuygployer or Authorized Representalive

bis{amq

Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Title of Employer or Authorized Representative

HR Monager

Last Nama of Eu'lp!oyer or Aulhorized Representative

First Name of Employer or Authorized Representative

Employer's Business or Organization Name

g RE VDA ! Centen| Slode PRIA-EDC |
Employer's Business or Organization Address (Street Number and Name) | City or Towh State ZIP Code
Hbod Puvten rviv R, N Accon 2108 |
[S&Ction 3: Reverification andRet |

A. NeW:Name (¥ applicable)

Last Nama (Family Name)
1

Date (mm/iddAyyy)

confinuing employment-authorizatior in the space provided below. i

nformation for the document or receipt that establishes

Document Title

Document Number '

|
I
|
Expiration Date (if any) (mm/dd/yyyy) 1

I attest, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, this employee is authorized to work in the United States, and if
the employee presented document(s), the document(s) | have examined appear to be genuine and to relate to the individual. 1

Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative

Today's Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

'Neme of Employer or Authorized Representative
|

Form I-9 07/17/17 N

Page2ot'3 '




E-Verify Case Processing: View/Print Details Page 1 of 1

__EVerify

Case Verification Number: 2019324152159EG o

"7 T"Report prepared: 11/20/2019 o o -

Cb'mpan‘g“lnform‘otion“ T T - T ]l '
Company ID: 46199 ‘ Company Name: Georgia Dept of Corrections
Client Company ID: 46199 Client Company Name: Georgia Dept of

Corrections

Employee information

Namae: Donnita L. Washington Date of Bi‘nh-1 985
U.S. Social Security Numbe- Employee's First Day of Employment: i
12/02/2019

Cltizenship Status: U.S. Citizen

Document Information

List B Document: Driver's license or ID card issued by a U.S, state or outlying possession : “
Document Subtype: Driver's License Document Number: *****6252 \ .
Expiration Date: 07/27/2027 State: Georgia

List C Document: Social Security Card

Case Information |

Case Status: Closed Case Submitted By: brenda adams

Current Case Result; Employment Authorized Reason for Closure: Employment Autherized
Auto Close

https://everify.uscis.gov/c/cases/20193241521 59EG/view 11/20/2019




ORRECTIONS
» Checklist

shington

1S — SEND TO CHRM RECORDS

.5 : ‘

neficiary -1

:k Reference Guide

Hires

Jick Reference Guide

Hires i

-myshbpga.adp.com

‘www.ers.ga.gov

hitp:/iwww.gabreeze ga.gov

DR

104.48

102.03

104.66

ict

3 Sexual Harassment)

104.47

104.46

Yo

104.50

Compensatory Time (FLSA)

rectional Personnel

104.37

507.03.15

104.06

res

.105.01




ndation

form with your orientation package documents.

: orientation package

listed in the Standard Operating Procedures section and
ion listed above.

shngr 0% 17 /9. /\§

b




TRANSMISSION WERIFICATION REPORT

TIME @ 12/83/2622 A3:1@
MNAME @ GIBSON HaLL

Fax : 47893925287

TEL © 4789925211

SER.# : BROEBJ1GE142

ATE, TIME 12/89 @9:@9
Eax NO. /NAME 918887198911
DURATION Ba: A0: 24
Pa65{$} g&
RESUL
E STANDARD
Mo ECM
12/88/22 11:24:38 First Advantage -> 789925280 Wellness dlvantage Page A8l

B d<Z 104U90d

+£960191cce.

.

{{ First Advantage

Bolingbrook, IL460440 {
Phone:  (866) 569.5416

T EHUGDUL} Ak [urudg -

irst Advantage
80 Quadrangle Drive

Fax: (888) 719.8911

Employment Verification
Ta: CENTRAL STATE PRISON, CENTRAL STATE PRISON

Fax: 4788925207

In reference to the Employment Verification re
WASHINGTON. we need additional informati

CID: 244801242

Verification Information

quest being performed on behalf of DONNITA

on from you to complete this order

First Name: CONNITA

o
Yesmti;.] If na, Then;

Last Name: WASHINGTON

Yes[WNg’ ] 1F no, Then;

Other Name: DONNITA D WASHINGTCN

vesp#io’ 1 1F ng, Then:

Social Security Number: 206-70-XX%¥

Yes{ 1 No[ ] if ne, Then:

Cate of Birth; 07/27/ XXX

Yes[ 1Nol ] If no, Then:

Employer Name: CENTRAL STATE PRISON

Yesmnf ) If na, Than:

Lina of Businass:

Lates of Employment: 08/02/2015 - 1070272020

Yes[ ] Ny: ] If mo, Then

Pasition, Title; CORRECTIONAL CFFICER

YeleNaf 1 If na, Then

A 2-A019 ~16/:4 [252

Position Type Pleare ndicate F(FUll-Time) or P{Part-
Tima);

frall

Salary: Please indicate per Hour, week, Manth, Year,
ett.:

Duties:

o
LAY



12/88/22 11:24:38 First Advantage ->

Bl d<4£104U90d

+L960YV91 Cckx

>

{ First Advantage

78992528¢ Wellness Advantage| Page BB1

neyucouw e fusvau -

irst Advantage

80 Quadrangle Drive

Bolingbrook VIl 60440 6(
Phone: (866) 569-541
Fax: (888) 719-8911

Employment Verification
To: CENTRAL STATE PRISON, CENTRAL STATE PRISON

Fax: 4789925207

In reference to the Employment Verification request being performed on behalf of DONNITA
WASHINGTON. we need additional information from you to complete this order.

CID: 244801242

Verification Information

/
First Name: CONNITA Yes:vﬁ\JoA;‘] If ne, Then:
Last Name: WASHINGTON Yes'l‘}{;' If no, Then:
Other Name: DONNITA D WASHINGTCN Yes v/ ] If no, Then:
Social Secunty Number Yes[ ] No_ ] If no, Then:
Date of Birth: Yes[ ] No_ ] If no, Then:
Empleyer Name: CENTRAL STATE PRISCN yf/o ] If ne, Then:

Line of Business:

Dates of Employment: 0970272019 - 10/02/2020

Yes[ ] Ngz ] If no,
.

Then:

|2 2-}019 - 16/:4 [2222

Reason For Leaving:

Pasition;/Title: CORRECTICONAL CFFICER Yes'y}lho: ] If no, Then:

Position Type Please indicate F(Full-Time) or P(Part- ( [ l

Time): Y

Salary: Please indicate per Hour, \Yeek, Month, Year,

etc.: PN

Dutes: wed V. 56 E?H,gaigk s

'D::gm FSSe

Ng, indicate if due to cause cr due to ccmpany
policy.:

Eligible For Rehire Please indicate Y(Yes) or N(Nc). If

ﬁu—‘é?"{m” b/ ©

Additicnal Cecmments:

Information Furnished By

Full Name:

faaX | f—
@) ha./ﬂh.. ‘I'fc.of

Title:

Email Address:

Phcne Number:

12/8/2022 11:23:45 AM 1 Of1 -

|



EFFECTIVE DATE OF ACTION

10/5/2020

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

LOCATION Central State Prison
INITIATOR Brenda Adams, HR Manager

POSITION/FERSONNEL ACTION REQUEST DATE 10/5/2020

PHON
E-MAI

& 1{ISUPPORTING'PAPERS

Name

Washington,Donnita

[J Suspension Notice

Empl ID

| e

Gender | Female | Race | Black |DOB | 1985

Maildrop ID

#N/A

JCo n'espondence (Resignation or Adverse Actions)

[IMin. Qual. Review Declsion

%g‘c: 800 Separation Notice

er (Specify): Leave Verificahon

Viclation of Policies.

Effective 10/05/2020 employee is dmimd from her position
as a Correctional Officer at Central State Prison due to

ACTION; REASON & DESGRIPTIO

Is rehire recommended? -

TER DIS Dismissal

Terminal Leave Hours To Be Paid:

*Please attach verification
Last Day in Pay Status:

*If No, then attach supporting documentation

Does action impact a high security supplement?

R Classified Position . , .
Position Number Indicator Number 00110134 ' Classified Indicator Unclassifd
Job Code Job Title - Job Code PSP060 Correctianal Ofc 1
Department ID Facility Name #NA Department ID 4672060901 Facility Name Central SP-Security Opns
County .
County Code/Name Zip Code #NA Code/Name 011/Bibb 31208
Semi-Monthly Salary R
Pay Grade % Change Pay Grade LF Seml-Monthly Salary $1,210.56

LE{DAYS &SHIED

9 ]10| 11

26

ABrenda Adams,. HR Manager

Name 23 S !g%

e e -
B A Sauend |

W AT

Tracy'.:efferson Waden

Date | 10/5/2020 | Name

/

Date | 10/5/2020




2 GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
S5 Central Hr/Gibson Hall, 2@ Floor

P.O. Box 1529
. . Forsyth, Georgla 31029
Georgia- TELE: (478) 992-5211
FAX: (478) 992-5207
Brian P. Kemp Timothy C., Ward
Governor Comuntissioner
NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION

October 1, 2020

Donnita Washington

RE: Proposed Termination
Dear Ms. Washington:

On or about September 28, 2020, you were notified by your Appointing Authority thet %2
was proposing an adverse action of Termination due to your Workplace Violence.

The Disciplinary Panel has reviewed your case. The Disciplinary Panel has upheld the
proposed sanction to:

Your termination from employment will be effective October 5, 2020

{

Therefore, this letter will serve as the final determination that this issue is closed in
accordance to policy, and no further action will be taken by the Disciplinary Panel.

P / 0 '6— ‘J'QQ,O
Tracy Féffersbd, #pPointing Authority Date -
Do Walf | ofc/ec
Employees Signature fAcknowledges Receipt Only) Dgte /

Equal Opportunity Employer




State of Georgia

Department of Labor
SEPARATION NOTICE
Employee's
1. Name Donnita L. Washington 2. 8.8, No. -—_

a, State any other name(s) under which employee worked.
3. Perfod of Last Employment: From _December 02, 2019

To Qclober 05, 2020

REASON FOR SEPARATICN:
a. LACKOFWORK []

B. If for other than lack of work, state fully and clearly the circumstances of he separallon:

Employee was terminated as a Correction officer due to Workplace Violence

5. Employee recelved payment for: (Severance Pay, Separalion Pay, Wages-In-Lleu of Nofice, bonus, profit sharing, elc.)

(DO NOT include vacallon pay or earned wages)
In the amourl of $

{type of payment)
Dale ahove paymenti(s) was/wlll be issued to employee

for the period from o

IF EMPLOYEE RETIRED, furnish amount of retirement pay and what percentage of conlributions were pald by the employer.

Per month

Employer’s
Name Georgia Deparlment of Correclions

Address 300 Pairol Road

(Strest or RFD)

Clly Forsylh State _GA | 31029

| ZIP Code
Employer’s
Telephone No. 478-992-5211

% of contributions paid by employer,
8. Did lhe employee eam at Isast $3,000.009 in your employ? YES X[-] NO[] If NO, how much? $

Average Weekly Wage
Ga, D,0.L, Account Numbar
(Number shown on Employer's Quarterly Tax and Wage Report,
Form DOL-4,)

| CERTIFY that lhe above worker has beeh separaled from work
and the information furnished hereon is frue and correct. This
report has been handed lo or mailed to the warker.

Lisa HaM’/ e

NOTICE TO EMPLOYER

At the lime of separalion, you are required by the Employment
Security Law, OCGA Seclion 34-8-1300, to provide the employea
with this decument, properly execuled, giving the reasons for
separalion, If you subsequently receive a request for the same
informallon on a DOL-1189F, you may atlach a copy of this form
(DOL-800) as a part of your response.

Signalure of Cfficlal, Employée ofthe Employ€r or aultiorized
agent for the employer

HR Tech 2

Title of Person Signing

10/05/2020
Date Completed and Released to Employee

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEE

OCGA SECTION 34-8-190© OF THE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW REQUIRES THAT YOU TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR FIELD SERVICE OFFICE IF YOU FILE A CLAIM

FOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE BENEFITS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.,




Georgia-

Georgia Department of Corrections

Human Resources
Leave Verification Form

Date of Verification:

OctoberS 2020

Name: -

EMPL ID:"

Domnita Washington

el | Hire Dates o

Effective Date of Current Action:

12/02/2019

10/06/2020

Termination

Fmal Leave Balances:

s Siekel i:-*'.;-%;.él}n}!.alf-i;-’

Personal

-;.S-_f?}ts;CQ;s!pf -,

‘E:L.SA;QQE}P

Hohday

Forfeited [ .
S| SupportLeave "

Education - -

100.00

100.00

0

123.00

130.17

40.00

0.00

8

Please use the space below to provide any relevant information pertaining to the final balances (adjustments, payout information, efe.):- - ST

Employee was terminated effective 10/06/2020

/lelsa Harns

10/05/')0’70




Checklist for Entering Terminations

Employee&ﬂbv\ﬁ\'}k W&s y' Employee ID#:
Facility: S@ Entered By:

e —b?-s-s sk —[b-5=Tres=

v / Item
l/’ ;he/ck Create/Update Abs., enter end dates for Leave of Abs. (use term date)

U Jof Data — Enter Termination

/' Addjtional Pay — Stop (change future dates)
‘-/ge/neral Deductions - Stop

VVPgnsion Plan - Stop (use effective date)
,S/avings Plans — Stop (use effective date)

}Zfeactivate Time Reporter Datg ——~___

" Oyt of Pay Status FormZPartial Pay Form—

/ﬂgq a Pay Sheet

-’ga/gxe Verification {verify Holiday over 150)

54.{9d a copy of leave verification to Time and Labor and Kim Case (if FLSA)
/' Dfocess payout of ALP, HLP — Create Batch Header

/ Direct Deposit ~ Stop 30 Days after termination effective date
|25 FRAWUISIYIS [ /ggy 216,56 =
Date Entered: ﬂ' :)_QD } O

e [If ee receives a partial payment, Analyst must check regs section of confirm report for
two consecutive pay periods. Ex. Employee receives a partial for $500.00 on 15% pay
period, then ee will appear on 30% pay period for $00.00.

» Pay outleave balances next pay period — double check

Cf(\rr((&

Leave Balance:

e Annual: /JZ0.00
* Holiday: 40.0p
e Flsa: Z0.13

» Retros: @ L‘ @,b, )4%

Updated: May 2020



06/30/2022 13:18BMSP_ Training (FAX)4064156614 P.001/001

’ -\\ -\"J ‘&“56& ’ \\‘.S)

& o d}’ 0

X\\&‘\ \9"‘\‘1@ iﬂ ff)
SN y X
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF S o

CORRECTIONS V¥ WX

Criminal Background Check Authorization
(For Employment, Service Providsrs, Contractor or Voluntsers)
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Applicant’s Name: (..o, first, middle, lagt name) : Other Names Used: (L.e. alinses, maiden, previous married names)
Donnita washington

Gendor:  BFemale  LIMale Date of Bir B 1000

Driver’s License # & State Yasued: ber:
058186252

List States Where You Have Resided:
Pannsylvania Georgla

Have you previcusly been employed by the State of Montena? OYes BNo
If yes, at what Department and under what name were you employed:
L Purpose: (JEmployment OContract work OTour Ovolunteer
s ) OlPrison Paw Program ' Ollnternship OVendor Oother

If other, please explain:

Representing (if applicable):
(Name of compeny/organization you represent.)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

As ant applicant for a positioa and/or current employee with the Department of Corrections, I am required to furnish information for use in
determining my qualifications for the pasition for which 1 have applicd and/or currently hold as is evident through my past work record. I hereby
expressly authorize the Department of Corrections to contact my present or past amploycrs, co-workers, personal references or any other possible
work references. I further expressly authorize thosc aforementioncd present or past employers and/or references to respond to such work-related
inquiries and to provide any and all information that they may have conceming me, including information ef a confidential or ptivileged nature, I
further release those past and/or current employment sources from any liability, which may relate to the information provided to the Department in
good faith,

T also authorize the Department to conduct a Criminal Records Cheok and Background Check via lew énforcement agencies and/or an
investigator, and an Abuse, Neglect or Mistreatment Check through the Department of Public Health and Human Services. [ understand
that the putpose of thig record and background check is for purposes related to the hiring decision for the pasition thet I have applied and/or
for purposes related to continued employment with the Department of Corrections.

This authorization shall be valid and effective indefinitely from the date signed.
Have you ever been convicted of & felony? 1f the answer is yes, please provide the date of the conviction and the jurisdiction in which the
conviction occurred.

¥iNo CYes Date: — e Jurisdiction:

Have you cver been convicted of Partner Family Member Assault, ¢ither Felony or Misdemeanor, or been the subject of an Order of
Protection? If the answer is yes, please provide the date of the conviction/order and the Jusisdiction in which the conviction/order occurred.

Ryo Date; em——— Jurisdiction:
a ) APP“M : Date; 06/24/2022

7
~*" §South Last Chance Gulech 7 Phone: (406) 444-3930
PO Box 201301 Fax: (406) 444-4920

Helensa, MT 59620-1301 www.cor.mt.gov










Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council
Application for Certification

] __PERSONAL HISTORY RELEASE ]

I do hereby authorize the review of and full disclosure of all records concerning
myself to the duly authorized agent of the Georgia Peace Officer Standards and
Training Council.

The intent of this authorization is to give my consent for full and complete
disclosure of the records of educational institutions; the records of the U.s.
Department of Defense including any military records: financial statements and
records wherever filed; medical and psychiatric treatment and/or consultation
including hospitals, clinics, private practitioners, and the U.S. Veterans'’
Administration; employment and pre-employment records, including background
reports, polygraph examinations or reports, efficiency ratings, complaints or

| understand that any information obtained by a personal history background
investigation, which is developed directly or indirectly, in whole or part, upon this
release authorization will be considered in compiling any report for the Georgia
Peace Officer Standards and Training Council. | certify that any person(s) who

A photo copy of this release form will be valid as an original thereof, even though
the said photocopy does not contain an original writing of my signature.,

I understand that this information may be obtained through the use of this waiver

at any time during which my registration or certification is maintained through the
Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council.

Last Name First Name Middle Name
Washington Donnita L
DATE OF BIRTH MAIDEN NAME PHONE NUMBER

(mdyyyy) (AREA CODE) - NUMB
| REES

Lrao/lq

.t N LA
Candidate Signature (incly ing maideg?hame) Bate 7
__}\LQ)M» L—EQO‘L\M\ Ll*QU"/‘?
Notary Public Signature ' Date
{Officlal Seal)
NOTARY PUBLIC GEORGIA
TELISA HECTCOR
COUNTY OF HOUSTON

My isslon Expires JUNE 16, 2020 Sworn Hiring Pkg Page 33



et b v d Tt e . ) ATV

T e i GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- POSITION/PERSONNEL ACTION REQUEST @ DATE 11/21/2019

LOCATION Central State Prison
INITIATOR Brenda Adams, HR Manag

O Correspondence (Res:gnatio 0T Adverse Acﬂons)
[ Suspension Notice

Empl 1D COPIFPMF Birthplace  [Philadelphia, PA
(] Min. Qual. Review Decision Military | / Not a Veteran
SSN CJDOL 800 Separation Notice State Tax | Head of House |Federal | Single
Gender J/F | Race | ~Asianl O other (Specify): Pension | E2GAR-GSEPS Regular
: Education Leve] | v/ D-Some College
Maildrop ID 467—00001 ~
arroe \/ 8 Is rehire recommended? - ounty s/

*if No, then attach supporting documentation

™ j - it AL SR i A £
4 Employee will be assigned to Work Group -GDC28NELE.
1 HIR-ARP - Appointment - Terri =i [2ave Hours To Be Paid:—~ 0 - - -~ |Work Schedule - Mon --FrifSat-Sun(of) 8.25 hours per—| —
‘ *Please attach varification day until completion of BCOT.
2 - .
Last Day in Pay Status: \,\U \-‘ ' O-—Q‘DD \/ o ,5%
3 1 - ‘-\q U‘ - A N \
Does action impact a high security supplement? % 9— & (:;;9’6 @
_ e . - 3

i ey Rl i ! i
FLSA Code = DTl Code - O

] Classiﬂed
Indicator

JobTitle A Correctional Ofc 1

" |V00110134 |

] '
Job Code ; | |/ PSP060

3
i 20 g SATREERS IO ) IR A ld AT s A 3 g i
' Central SP-Security [ &l iaS ok AT R ST e Ao
Department ID ./ 46;/20!60901 [ Facility Name </ Oprs fit ot : i abiaiglf i
County | P i ’
codeiName | | 511{511:1: | Zip Code /31208
. v | ' Semi-Monthly Salary $1,164.00 Rl
Pay Grade : : LF ; % Change 000% ; ; ;
u%siﬁ R T WORKISCHEE "&Eﬁ’(ﬂiﬁﬁi’&ﬁﬁﬂlb A R R S m
1 2 3 56| 7]I8 10| 11 |12}13|14| 15| ~— |8.25hr Shift

Nam

16 17 |18
=

P2 SRR s e S COMPLETEDBY T v
Brenda Adams, HR Manager

Name %M&l | i

20i| 21 22 23 24 25| 26 |27|28[29[ 30| 31 —
T P ek &5\2})!, '*’lf*_“ﬂ‘i Fi\i"%f w.m. =
Tracy Jefferson Warden

Name f /%% Date {/.'M j 7

choU/ssc £-3S2 5-\n%




| Checklist for Enteri ng Salaried New Hires

Employee Name: Employee ID#:

W O.b\(\\(‘\%'bn .,'DON\ﬁO&

Facility: ' Entered By:
Cariad SP EVOn
v I ltem |
‘Review Hire Packet — All forms included, complete and signed
| Review P.A. !
+| Check Position Information — only approved/non -frozen
| Check Job Summary - Hire (If Rehire refer to Rehire Checklist)
/| Add Employee ’
\/| Add Employment instance — Salary not above pay grade maximum
\ /| Verify compensation- Semi-monthly {5S) — Use Salary and Job Reference Charts
\/| Benefit Program Participation '
\ /| Pension Plan Enrollment : |
« ~ | Savings Plan Enrollment !
. /| Time and Labor Enrollment
\ | Tax Data Input (On 1% or 16™ or the day after) Federal: State:
\/ Add to partial pay sheet if effective date of hire is NOT the 1% or 16% of the month, or
is a day other than Monday through Friday

Date Entered: W \9_5\ \9

e Criminal Background
o Look for depositions — approval to hire (if necessary)
= Probation, convicted and felony {unless dismissed or 1 Offender)

e Integrity test results are needed with the security package

Checklist .
Everify ] selective Serv Y WQL
19 </ | Loyalty Oath <
D's ! W/ | w-a/Ga W/
Retirement Form ./ | Application v
GSEPS . . /| Rehire Letter
Integrity-Security v C-11-Rehire
- v Criminal/Driver v’
Live Scan Consent Form

Updated: Feb-17




Donnita Washington

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Donnita Washington

Name of Aoplicant

1985

Date of Birth

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES

I hereby request and authorize THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

00 Tody MmO 3 Mae o Ca 3ya0k

Address of Local Hiring Authority

to obtain from: Any Law Enforcement Agency, Formey Employee or Personal Referernce
Name of Person or Agency Helding the Information

The following type(s) of information from my records (and any specific portion thereof):

Criminal background check, character information from personal reference, and

Work record from former emplovers.

for the purpose of completing a Departmental Background Investigation for employment.

All information | hereby authorize to be o btained from this
person or agency will be hel d strictly confidential and
cannot be released again without my written consent.

u/ao/m N wb/é/t/

Date Signature of Applicant

%M& Al B

Signature of Witness Title or Relationship to Applicant

USE THIS SPACE IF APPLICANT WITHDRAWS CONSENT

Date this consent is revoked by applicant Signature of Applicant
Revised 1/11
Original

Sworn Hiring Pkg Page 35



SOP IVQ07-0024
Attachmert 1

Donnita Latrice Washington Revised 10-10

In the event of my death, I authorize any wages or other monies due me from the Georgia Department of

Employee Name: Donnita Latrice Washington ‘ i

(Print Full Name)

I understand that it is my responsibility to ensure that this information is current and up-to-date.

Employee SIGNATURE: __ @ 01411:- E\.){)J;t DATE: I;L/ 2-’,/ 19

Record Retention: Retain permanently in the official personnel file.

Orientation/Officia! Fle Page 11



GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

HUMAN RESOURCES
P.0O. Box 1529
i Forsyth, Georgia 31029
Georgia 478-992-5211
FAX 478-992-5207
Nathan Deal Homer Bryson
Governor Commissioner

Please complete the following form to let us know how you found out about jobs with GDC. This
information will be used to improve our recruitment activities so that we can continue to get the best
candidates. Your candid responses are greatly appreciated.

Name: [ 6 :3’& \/J(ASLWL&J d’ér\
Fagility/Work Unit: Date: ,Q_I/ Q-’/ I q

How did you hear about GDC employment opportunities? (Please check ALL that apply)

a. Georgia Department of Corrections source (select ALL that apply):
O 1. Correspondence from GDC :
H 2. GDC Facility/Office (Facility/Office Name: )
[m} 3. Current employee of GDC
| 4. GDC Recruiter
| 5. PARC Unit (PARC Location: )
O 6. GDC Bumper Sticker
O 7. Other (Please explain)
b. Other State of Georgia government offices (select ALL that apply):
O 1. Georgia Department of Labor (Office Location: )
O 2. State Personnel Administration (formerly Georgia Merit System)
0 3. Department of Family and Children Services/DHS
c. Education / Military Career Center (select ALL that apply)
O 1. High School Guidance Counselor
0 2. College Placement Center
O 3. Military Career Center (ex. ACAP Office)
d. Advertisement {select the type of ad)
O 1. Newspaper ad (Newspaper; )
O 2. Radio ad (Radio Station: )
] 3. Television ad (TV station: }
O 4. Military ad (Publication: )
| 5. Movie Theater advertising (Theater/Location: )
e. Internet (select the type of web site next)
O 1. GDClJobs.com (GDC web site)
O 2. Department of Labor Web Site (www.dol.state ga.us)
O 3. America’s Job Bank Web Site (www.ajb.org)
O 4. State Personnel Administration Web Site (www.thejobsite.org)
O 5. ACAP Web Site (www.acap.army.mil) .
B 6. Other Web Site Name: ___ ] ndeed, com )

Thank you for your answers. They will be used to improve our recruitment efforts in GDC.

Equal Opportunity Employer

Orientation/Cfficial File Page 12






Form W-4 (201.9)

= Future developments, Fer the latest
Information about any future developments

.- -——Telated to Form W-4, such as legislation -

enacted after it was publlshed, goto
www.irs.gov/FormW4.

Purpose. Complete Form W-4 so that your
__employer can withhold the correct fedaral
income tax from ycur pay. Consider

-~ ~=~~completing a new Form W-4 each year and

when your personal or financial situation
changes.

Exemption from withholding:-You may
claim exemption from withholding for 2019
if both of the following apply.

* For 2018 you had a right to arefund of all
federal incoms tax withheld becauss you
had no tax liabiiity, and

« For 2019 you expect a refund of all
federal income tax withheld because you
expect to hava no tax llability.

If you're exempt, complete only lines 1, 2,
3, 4, and 7 and slgn the form to validats it.
Your exemption fcr 2019 expires February
17, 2020, See Pub. 505, Tax Withho!ding
and Estimated Tax, to leam more about
whether you qualify for exemption from
withholding.

General Instructions

If you aren't exempt, follow the rest of
these instructions to determine the number
of withholding allowances you should claim
for withholding for 2019 and any additional
amount of tax to have withheld, For regular
wages, withholding must be based on
allowances you elaimed and may not be a
flat amount or percentage of wages.

You can also use the calculator at
www.irs.gov/W4App to determine your
tax withholding more accurately. Consider

Form W"

using this calculator if you have a moje
complicated tax situation, such as if you
have a workIng spouse, more than orje jcb,
or a large amount of nonwage Income not
subject to withholding outslde of you ]ob
After your Form W-4 takes effect, y

also use this calculator to see how the
amount of tax you're having withheld
compares to your projected tolal tax for

- --2019. lf you usa the calculator, you don't - -

need to complete any of the weorksheets tor
Form W-4,

Note that if you have too much tax
withheld, you will receive a refund when you

~flle your tax return. If you have too (Ittle taX ™

withheld, you wilf owe tax when you file your
tax retumn, and you might owe a penalty.

Filers with multiple jobs or working
spouses. If you have mare than one job at
a time, or If you’re married flling Jointly and
your spouse Is also working, read all of the
Instructions including the Instructlons for
the Two-Eamars/Multiple Jobs Wotkshest
before beginning.

Nonwage income. If you have a large
amount of nonwage income not subject to
withholding, such as Interest or dividends,
constder making estimated tax payments
using Form 1040-ES, Estimated Tax for
Individuals, Ctherwise, you might owe
additional tax. Or, you can use the .
Deductions, Adjustments, and Additional
Income Worksheet on page 3 or the
calculator at www./rs.gov/W4App to mzke
sure you have enough tax withheld from
your paycheck. If you have penslon or
annuity income, see Pub. 505 or use the
calculator at www.frs.gov/W4App to find
out If you should adjust your withholding
on Form W-4 or W-4P.

Nenresident alien. If you're a nonresident
alien, see Notice 1392, Supplemental Form
W-4 Instructions for Nonresident Aﬂens,
before completing this form.

Separate here and giva Form W-4 to your employer, Keep the worksheet(s) for your records,

Employee’s Withholding Allowance Certificate

» Whother you'rs entitled ta claim a cartein humber of allowances or exemplion from withholding is

Specific Instructions

Personal Allowances Worksheet
Complete thls workshest on page 8 first to

-determine the number of w:thhoidmg———

allcwances to claim.

Line C. Head of household please note:
Generally, you may claim head of household
__filing status on your tax retumn only if you're _
~unmarried and pay more than 50% of the

- costs of keeping up a home for yourself and
a quellfying individual. See Pub. £01 for
mere Information about flling status.

——1LlIne-E. Child tax credit. When-ycu-file-your -

tax return, you may be eligible to claim a
child tax credit for each of your eligible
children. To qualify, the child must be under
age 17 as of December 31, must be your
dependent who lives with you for more than
half the year, and must have & valld soctal
security number, To learn more atout this
credit, see Pub, 972, Child Tax Credit. To
reduce the tax withhe!d frcm your pay by
taking this credit Into account, follow the
Instructions on line E of the worksheet., On
the worksheet you will be asked about your
total income. For this purpose, total income
includes all of your wages and cther
Income, including Income earned by a
spouse if you are filing a jolnt return,

Line F. Credit for other dependents,
When you file your tax retumn, you may be
ellgible to clalm a credit for other
dependents for whom a child tax credit,
can't be claimed, such as a qualifying child
who doesn’t meet the age or social
sscurity number requirement for the chiid
tax credit, or a qualifying relative. To leeamn
more about this credit, see Pub, 972, To
reduce the tax withheld from your pay by
taking this credit Into account, follow the
instrictions on line F of the worksheet. On
the worksheet, you will be asked about
your total Income, For this purpose, total

OMB No. 1545-C074

sl Yorwad subjct to review by the IRS. Your employer may be roqulred 1o sond a copy of this form to tho IRS. 2(@ 1 9
1 Your first name and middle initial Last name 2 Your social security number
Donnita

D

7 lclalm exemption from withholding for 2019, and | certify that | meet both ofthe fcillowing condmorts for exemphon
» Last year | had a right to & refund of all federal income tax withheld because | had no tax llability, and
» This year | expect a refund of all federal Income tax withheld because | expect to have no tax liability.

Total number of allowances you're claiming (from the applic
Additional amount, If any, you want withheld from eachpaycheck . . . . . .

Washington
3 [Zggre [[JMarried [ _JMarried, but withhold at higher Sngle rate.
Ncte: If masried filing separately, check “Manied, but withhold st higher Single rate.”

4 Ifyour last name differs from that shown on your sacial security card,
check here. You must call 600-772-1213 for & replacement card. P D

If you meet both conditions, write "Exempt” here .

“ .

@ workshest on the following pages) . . . . |5 | A

6 s

D [7]

Under penalties of perjury, [ declare that | have examined this eeruﬂcat

(This form (s not valid unless you sign it.) » @MAL p[\ }/{.4,2

Employee’s signature

!he bast ol my knowledge and beltef, it Is true, carrect, and complete.

n/ao/ 19

|t

=8 Employer's same and address (Employer: Complete boxes 8 and 10 if sending ta 1ﬂgand oomplele 9 First date of Employer idettification
boxes 8, 8, and 10if serxling to State Directory of New Hires.) employment number (EIN)
’
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 4. Cat. Na, 10220Q¢ Form W-4 (2016)

pravecs




Donnita Washington
Form G-4 (Rev. 10/06)
STATE OF GEORGIA
; EM PLOYEE’S WITHHOLDING ALLOWANCE CERTEFICATE
1a. YOUR FULL NAME; : B 1b. YOUR SC‘CIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Donnita Latrice Wash|nglon

ove mrr weser] em w=

" READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM
3. MARITAL STATUS (If you do not wish to claim an allowance, enter "0 in the ‘brackets beside your marital status.)

-A-Single;—enter O or 1o mnnnmnmnn ey [=]—=== -4 DEPENDENT ALLOWANCES -fa}—— ~—
B. Married Filing Joint, both ..........ccevvninnnees
spouses working: enfer 0 or 1 or 2............ [ ]
C. Married Filing Joint, one .. 5. ADDITIONAL ALLOWANCES [ ]
spouse working: enter 0 or1 or 2 ol ] (complete worksheet below)
D. Married Filing Separate. ‘
enter0or 1 Or 2 .rcicvieeircnnerrevmvevemisesns L)
E. Head of Household: ..........cccecvcnrnne A— 6. ADDITIONAL WITHHOLDING $
ENEF 0 OF 1 OF 2 e enreersrserseseecees [ ]I |

WORKSHEET FOR CALCULATING ADDIﬂONAL ALLOWANCES
This worksheet must be completed if Line 5 is greater than zero.

. COMPLETE THIS LINE ONLY IF USING STANDARD DEDUCTION: |
Yourself: [ ] Age 850rover [] Blind

Spouse: [] Age 650rover [ Blind Number of boxes checked x 1300 = §
2. ADDITIONAL ALLOWANCES FOR DEDUCTIONS: ‘

A. Estimated Federal ltemized DedUCHIONS ......cv.ovivivinniiooniiesn e 3
B. Georgia Standard Deduction (enterone): Single/Head of Household  $2,300

Each Spouse . $1,500 §
C. Subtract Line B from Line A .. erenteresreneantenennit e eaeenseme e s enesnrenares
D. Allowable Deduclions to FederalAdJusted Gross lncome ISP ORISR |
E. Add the Amounts on Lines 1, 2C, BN 2D .....coioeeeireciceriereeieesisseensiereiesiessessassessssssssesssnssasses $
F. Estimate of Taxable Income not Subject to Withholding.........cc.cevn. becanraens e rs st aesassasress s hasee $
G. Subtract Line F from Line E (if zero or less, StOPhEre) ... $

H. Divide the Amount on Line G by $3,000. Entertotal here and on Llne 5 above,,

This is the maximum number of additional allowances you can claim. If the remamder is over $1,500 round up.

7. LETTER USED (Marital Status A, B, C, D, orE) _E TOTAL ALLOWANCES (Total of Lines 3- 5) _"&
(Employer. The lefter indicates the tax tables in the Employer's Tax Guide)

8. EXEMPT: Skip this line if you entered information on Lines 3-7. Read the instructions for Line 8 on page 2.

| claim exemption from withholding because | incurved.no Georgia income bx liability last year and | do not expect to have
a Georgia income tax habmty this year. Check here

I certify under penaity of perjury that | am entitled to the number of withholding allowancss or the exemption from withholding status

claimed on this Form G4, Also, | authgrize my employgr tg deduct per pay pe{locz the additional amount liste abo
Employee's, Slgnatumw : Date 11 / (9

Employer: Complete Line 8 and mail entire form aonly if the employee claims over 14 allowances or exernpt from withholding.
If necessary, mail form to: Georgia Department of Revenue, Withholding Tax Unit, gP O. Box 49432, Atlanta, GA 30359.

9. EMPLOYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS: EMPLOYER’S FEIN:

EMPLOYER'S WH#:

1

Do not accépt forms claiming additional allowances unless the worksheet has been completed. Do not accept forms
claiming exempt if numbers are written on Lines 3 -7, i
% Sworn Hiring Pkg Page 18
|




AR, " STATE OF GEORGIA

{s..--" g o APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

An Equal Opportunity Employgr

I~ Complete inf mation dp jobs with the Georgia Depsriment of Coryections and the 4

| “Dse GDCJobs.com fo find Hod employment opportunitics with

@pﬂcnﬁon Process may ‘be found at GBC.'Xobs.cor.n‘ )
rgia Department of Corvections = —— 1}

~———|"Last Name———— s
S S \W RSN g N oo Janing

" EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBL
These jnclode (but are not limited to) United States' citizeastip or anthorization to
felcry convictions (for scme jobs). Please answex the following questions.

+ To be emplayed by the Siate of Georgia, yoo must Meet Cenam SIEIC 2
work in fhis conrdry, positive rehire status if previously

X3 rEOerdl Sxpioy

IPLL OO Surements.

employed by the State, and no

1. Are you o United States citizen? | 2. Are you ap alien smiharized to wodk i | 3. Have you ever been dismissed from any
fhe Unsted States? State of Gearpia positien?
of%Es o (ves Oro efiva O¥Es Fino
' o ITYES, sttach an explanation.

4. Haveyou ever been convicled

H YES, atizch an explanation.

i
Dof_zafsfz!% !
f

TYPE, OF WORK: JOB TITLE/CODE AND POSITION NUMBER REQUIRED. Job infrrmation and/ar position sanmber is available & GDCTobs.com

Job Title Job Cade * Pacility/Office Pasition Number
EDUCATION: ‘ :
High Schoo) Graduate ot Vocational/Business Schook: ) No.of | FieldofStody: Completed: Tes 1Mo |
swlent (GED)T Months, Dale
es [INe. ' Mo/ Fx)
PLEASE LISTEXACT COLLEGE HO s | 3&% PEGRES ‘
OLTEGE HOURS CONCENTRATION
KECEIVED FIELD/AREA QF copmETD |
| LEGES/UNIVERSITIES 5 Seml ; VBs/ i
o ' CITY acd STATE ol Majoc - Aioec o ;?m) Mosve) (|
H
- 3
LANGUAGE SKILLS: Checkany which apply ta yoo. [JMul@lingual (Specify Janguages) [ Sign Langoage - H

GEORGIA LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS:

Zype of oeemd/Coriicale | Ticense/Corfifcate m«;
Coed Vilid Drivers License A ¥es  [JNo 05318625

Curent Valid Commercial Dover's License (CDL): Class (Check One): [] A 1B e

Teacher Certified in Georgia: Type of Cecificate Hald:

Geargia Peace Officer Standsrds and Trsining Cerfificate (POST)

Other Professionel License/Certificate: ___ !

ormore than five (8) years Since a second or subsequent conviction (0.C.GA. 45—23_et. Seq.).

1
CERTIFICATION: Read carefully before signing and dating. Unsigned applications will not be precessed.
1 cerify that &l information on this applicaticn fs comect. 1 authorize any sgenl or employse of the State to vertiy this informaton &nd to release it to
anyone wha may consider me for appointment. 1 understand that intanticnally providing false informatiors an this form or atiachinents is a violetion of stat
law. | also understand that zpplications submitied electronleally, viz e-mail or simiiar media, are not valid tnfess | enfer my nanme In the
signature field below and such action shall constitute an electronic signature. } further cedify that
relaled criminal offense; or 2} if | have been convicted of e drug-relatad eriminal offense, it hes been mare than thtee (3

either: 1) | have not been convicted of a drug
) months snee my ficst conviction)]

—

o Dl Ui

e /19
A

Send completed app(icaﬁons ta the contact listed in each vacancy announcement

S B
-

PR ram——————







V' VETERAN’S PREFERENCE: Thelans of fe State of Geargia require that poiris be added fo possing evanriration seovss for cedsin velerans znd

cembal. troops of the Ammed Forces of the Uited States. The fallowing types of prefereace are comently amanted. TF yoa wast to gjply for Veleran's Praference,
check the type belowand aitach copiss of fhe sppropriate docmeext(s) lo yorr apphication. Cogies be retucwed. (SPB 16.102)

D VETERAN. ND214 showing dates af service and type of discharge D DECEASED VETERAN'S SPOUSE: DD2i4; mamiage cerfificate;
weieran’s Jm cerlificate or casvalty sepork

EI - DISABLED VEIERAN: DD214; certificate of service-cameected D DTSARTED VETERAN'S SPOUSE: DD214 mamsge certificale;
- dis.h'biﬁiy(xtleestlm’q}ﬁumlhe'V-.A.‘datnﬂwilhinihahsiﬁ——-v--fh*,_ﬁdisabledwetam'siogmﬁdniedwiﬁnlut&mmﬂs_&dm .
menths RN i ; mmsthame 100% disabittyd . - . . T T, T

| ¥ow You Heard About The Job; [J 60CIbs.com 1

[ Tecimicsl Schocl JEmployeeRefemal [ Carers.agov

om | College/University
] Mewspager ™[] Job/Career Farr ——

Date: 10]7 _/[q )

The mformatwn you give in this section is optiopal.” T is used to camply with Federal guidelines for monitoring the
equal employment opportunity eforts of the State of Georgia.

E

DommaSW—Gwm,m_mmu_ I

Last Name First Name VI
Ethni Background (Check One): o Gender Rirth Date
1. ] Native Amesican 2. [ White, not of Bispauic origin (Check Ope): MO DAY YR
3.[_] Hispanic A, E,/Blac}:,not of Hispanic origin C [QMate 8s~
6. [} Multi-acial Plfemsle  ZithDas-Repired

4 " send completed applications fo the contact isted in each vacancy announcemert

EQUAL EMPLOYMENE- OP-BORTUL‘HTY.MOBKVIATIQN o






















e Or cee T s

e ’ Memberslup Election Form for Vested Members of the
Employees Retirement System or Teachers Retirement System

Member Name Donnita Washington
(Please Prinf) Soclal Security Number

Dept./Schoaol Dept./School ID

0.C.G.A 47-2-181(c)(1-4) and O.C.G.A 47-3-81(b)(1-5) state that any vested member (10 or more years of
creditable service excluding forfeited leave) of the Employees' Retirement System (ERS) or the Teachers
Retirement System (TRS) who becomes an employee in an agency covered by the other System may elect to
remain a member of their vested System. This election must be made in writing to the Boards of Trustees
not later than 60 days of first becoming employed in a position cavered by the other System and is
irrevacable.

To the Boards of Trustees of the ERS and TRS:

D Being vested, I elect to remain a member of the (check one):
D Employees' Retirement System

D Teachers Retirement System :

Member Signature: Date: / /
OR

E © Telectto becgme a member of the {check one):

Employees' Retirement System

D Teachers Retirement System
e Member Signature: °8£91A,;£: )‘:)QJ.; t 'I Date: | ( 7 20/ \o‘,

MEMBER: Upon completion, file a copy of this form with your Human Resources or Payroll office.

EMPLOYER: Send a copy of the completed, signed form to the Employees' Retirement System and
Teachers Retirement System within 60 days of hire.

|

J
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